

RESOLVES

OF THE

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

GEORGE BROOKS,-CANADA ROAD,-LEWIS BISBEE,

Chapter 10.

Resolve for the benefit of George Brooks.

Approved January 31, 1833.

Resolved, That there be paid annually, out of the Treasury of the State, to George Brooks, of Freeman, the sum of Four Dollars per month, during the pleasure of the Legislature, as a pension for an injury sustained by him while doing military duty. Said pension to commence from the time of the passing of this Resolve.

Chapter 11.

Resolve for repairing the Canada Road.

Approved January 31, 1833.

Resolved, That the sum of Three Hundred Dollars, including any unexpended balance of former appropriations for the purpose, be appropriated, or so much thereof as may be found necessary, for repairs of that part of the Canada Road which lies North of the Bingham Purchase, and which has already been made ; to be expended under the direction of the Governor and Council.

Chapter 12.

Resolve for the relief of Lewis Bisbee.

Approved January 31, 1833.

Resolved, That, from and after the passing of this Resolve, there be paid, annually, out of the Treasury of the State to Lewis Bisbee of Sumner, a pension of four dollars per month, during the pleasure of the Legislature, for an injury sustained by him while doing military duty.

506